REVISIONS
ECN Rev. Description Date (dd/mmvyy)| Approved
F5390 A CREATION ON CAD SYSTEM 13/12/11 MP/CHT
F5517 B Remove 12973-xx / 12974-xx (PVC Injector) and Add NOTE for 11/07/2012 MP/CHT
BU28793-xx : KIT PVC INJECTORS Option
]
W |25 |E
a) o = 2
ITEM PN DESCRIPTION S [a] g w
A
¥ g
<
1 26110 INJECTOR LABEL 1 1 1 1
2  |BR13497 DISPERSER, AIR, 5600 1 1 1 1
3 |BU13301-01 O'RING 7,64x1,78 2 2 2 2
4 |BU21741 O'RING 1 1 1 1
5 (18060 INJECTOR COVER ASSY 5600 1 1 1 1
6 10227 SCREEN, INJECTOR 1 1 - 1
7 |BU13308 DRAIN HOSE BARB 1/2" 1 - 1 1
7 22359 DRAIN HOSE BARB 1/2" - 1/2" BLACK - 1 - -
8 BU28408 INJECTOR AND DRAIN HOUSING 1 1 1 1
9 [26484 SCREW H M5 x 45 1 1 1 1
10 |26483 SCREW H M5 x 25 1 1 1 1
11 {13361 SPACER INJECTOR 1 1 1 1
12 |18332-xx BLFC 3/8" -xx GPM ASSY ( Specify Size) 2 2 1 2
13 [12767 SCREEN,BRINE 1 1 - 1
14 |BR10332 FITTING,INSERT,3/8 1 1 - 1
15 |BU10330 SLEEVE (3/8" TUBE) 1 1 - 1
16 [26958 PLUG ASSY 5600 FILTER - - 1 -
17 |24114 1600 BRINE VALVE ASSY 4600-5600 1 1 - -
18 |[BR15155 BRINE VALE PLUG ASSY - - 1
24 110329 3/8" NUT 1 1 -
DLFC OPTION
PN DESCRIPTION 0.8/0.9|1.0(1.2|15| 2 |24| 3 [35| 4 | 5| 7 |NoWasher
20 19152 WASHER FLOW 0.8 GPM 1
20 19151 WASHER FLOW 1.0 GPM 1
20 | BR12085 WASHER FLOW 1.2 GPM 1
20 12086 WASHER FLOW 1.5 GPM 1
20 12087 WASHER FLOW 2.0 GPM 1
20 12088 WASHER FLOW 2.4 GPM 1
20 12089 WASHER FLOW 3.0 GPM 1
20 12090 WASHER FLOW 3.5 GPM 1
20 12091 WASHER FLOW 4.0 GPM 1
20 12092 WASHER FLOW 5.0 GPM 1
20 12408 WASHER FLOW 7.0 GPM 1
21 28398 DLFC 0.9 GPM Assy 1
22 26207 DLFC RETAINER & O'ring Assy 1 111111111111 1
INJECTOR OPTION (range 0 to 4)
ITEM PN DESCRIPTION STD INJECTOR [HW INJECTOR FILTER
23 10913-XX Injector Nozzle (specify size) 1 - -
24 10914-XX Injector Throat (specify size) 1 - -
23 10913U Injector Nozzle Undrilled - - 1
23 10225-XX Injector Nozzle Stainless steel (specify size) - 1 -
FOR PVC INJECTOR OPTION , Please Order : ” 1022650 | miector Throat Stainiess Steel (speciy 570) )
. W : : : - njector Throat Stainless Steel (specify size - -
BU28793-xx : Kit PVC Injector (Specify Size) : P
.@n 4600 INJECTORS VCINJ1

Chap-13




REVISIONS N
ECN Rev. Description Date (dd/mmyy)| Approved c1212|8
F5390 A CREATION ON CAD SYSTEM 13/12/11 MP/CHT I E S o L
- © =|
N N e [a)
F5517 B Remove 12973-xx / 12974-xx (PVC Injector) and Add NOTE for 11/07/2012 MPICHT TEM oN DESCRIPTION olole § e
BU28793-xx : KIT PVC INJECTORS Option 3132|383
1218~
3188
818|3["
o
1 [26110 INJECTOR LABEL 1(1)1)1(1
2 |BR13497 DISPERSER, AIR, 5600 1(1f1]1]1
3 |BU13301-01 O'RING 7,64x1,78 212(2]2]|2
4 |BU21741 O'RING 1(1)1)11(1
5 [18060 INJECTOR COVER ASSY 5600 1(-]1]-]1
6 [24680 REGULATOR/POPPET ASSY 5650/5665/6600/9000 INJECTOR -(1)-]17-
7 |BR15548 SCREEN, PRESSURE REGULATOR -(10-11)-
7 110227 SCREEN, INJECTOR 1(-]1-]1-]1
8 [BU13308 DRAIN HOSE BARB 1/2" 1(1)1)1(1
9 [BU28408 INJECTOR AND DRAIN HOUSING 1(1)21]1]-
9 |17766 HOUSING, INJECTOR AND DRAIN o e I
10 |BR15607 SCREW, SLOTTED, INDENTED HEX HEAD, #10 - 24 X 1.375 -120-12]-
10 |BU13315 SCREW #8-18 X 30.2 - - 11
10 [13387 SCREW INJECTOR MTG. o e I
BLFC OPTION
- CHLORINATOR
ITEM PN BI-FCDSIZCRIPTION _ With BLFC | FILTER VALVES
~ " X, X gpm Assy ~ ]
11 18332-xx (Specify size) 1
12 10329 Fitting, Tube, 3/8" Nut, Brass 1 - -
13 12767 Screen Brine 1 - -
14 BR10332 Fitting Insert, 3/8" 1 - -
15 BU10330 Sleeve (3/8" Tube) 1 - -
16 26958 Plug Assy Filter - 1 -

Warning For Chlorinator injectors the BLFC must be order apart.
(PN : 26149-XX)

DLFC OPTION
No
PN DESCRIPTION 0.8/0.9(1.0{1.2|1.5| 2 |24/ 3 |35/ 4| 5| 7 WASHER
17 | 19152 WASHER FLOW 0.8 GPM 1
17 | 19151 WASHER FLOW 1.0 GPM 1
17 |BR12085 WASHER FLOW 1.2 GPM 1
17 | 12086 WASHER FLOW 1.5 GPM 1
17 | 12087 WASHER FLOW 2.0 GPM 1
17 | 12088 WASHER FLOW 2.4 GPM 1
17 | 12089 WASHER FLOW 3.0 GPM 1
17 | 12090 WASHER FLOW 3.5 GPM 1
17 | 12091 WASHER FLOW 4.0 GPM 1
17 | 12092 WASHER FLOW 5.0 GPM 1
17 | 12408 WAGSHER FLOW 7.0 GPM 1
18 | 28398 DLFC 0.9 GPM Assy 1
19 | 26207 | DLFC RETAINER & O'ring Assy | 1 11121211 |1]1]1]1 1
BRINE VALVE OPTION
5600 / 6600
ITEM PN DESCRIPTION 7 6700 7600 [No BV
20 24114 |4600/5600 Brine Valve Assy 1600 1 - -
20 26575 7600 Brine Valve Assy 1600 - 1 -
21 |BR15155 Brine Valve Plug Assy - - 1
INJECTOR OPTION
STD Injector
ITEM PN DESCRIPTION INJECTOR 0000 FILTER RANGE
22 10913-XX Injector Nozzle (specify size) 1 1 - 0000 to 4
23 10914-XX Injector Throat (specify size) 1 - - 000to 4
23 14870-0000 Injector Throat 0000 - 1 - 000
22 10913U Injector Nozzle Undrilled - - 1 -

FOR PVC INJECTOR OPTION , Please Order :
BU28793-xx : Kit PVC Injector (Specify Size)

5600 SXT & MECHANICA

& 6600/6700/7600 INJECTORS VCINJ1

Chap-13




REVISIONS

ECN Rev.

Description

Date (dd/mmvyy)

Approved

F5390 A

CREATION ON CAD SYSTEM

13/12/11

MP/CHT

FOR PVC INJECTOR OPTION , Please Order :
BU28793-xx : Kit PVC Injector (Specify Size)

L L L LL L
Q| o S| al| 3
ITEM PN DESCRIPTION ole3lalole
o o o o o
o o o - —
[o)] [} [e2) o [o)]
1 (26110 INJECTOR LABEL 1 1 1 1 1
2 |BR13497 DISPERSER, AIR, 5600 1 1 1 1 1
3 |BU13301-01 O'RING 7,64x1,78 2 2 2 2 2
4 |BU21741 O'RING 1 1 1 - -
5 141500 O'ring Injector 9100 - - - 1 1
6 |18060 INJECTOR COVER ASSY 5600 1 1 - 1 -
7 24680 REGULATOR/POPPET ASSY 5650/5665/6600/9000 INJECTOR - - 1 - 1
8 |BR15548 SCREEN, PRESSURE REGULATOR - - 1 - 1
8 (10227 SCREEN, INJECTOR 1 1 - 1 -
9 |21511 FITTING, ELBOW, 90 DEG. 1 - 1 1 1
9 |[12338 HOSE BARB , 90°- 1/2" X 1/2" 1 - -
10 [15215 INJECTOR AND DRAIN HOUSING 1 1 1
11 |BR15607 SCREW, SLOTTED, INDENTED HEX HEAD, #10 - 24 X 1.375 - - 1 - 1
11 |25363 SCREW - - 1 - 1
11 |BU13315 SCREW #8-18 X 30.2 1 1 - 1 -
11 [13387 SCREW INJECTOR MTG. 1 1 - 1 -
12 |13361 SPACER INJECTOR 1 1 1 1 1
13 |18332-xx BLFC 3/8" -xx GPM ASSY ( Specify Size) 2 2 2 2 2
14 [12767 SCREEN,BRINE 1 1 1 1 1
15 |BR10332 FITTING,INSERT,3/8 1 1 1 1 1
16 |BU10330 SLEEVE (3/8" TUBE) 1 1 1 1 1
24 10329 3/8" NUT 1 1 1 1 1
DLFC OPTION
ITEM PN DESCRIPTION 0.8(0.9(1.0|1.2|15| 2 |24| 3 |35 4 | 5| 7 |[NoWASHER
18 19152 WASHER FLOW 0.8 GPM 1
18 19151 WASHER FLOW 1.0 GPM 1
18 | BR12085 WASHER FLOW 1.2 GPM 1
18 12086 WASHER FLOW 1.5 GPM 1
18 12087 WASHER FLOW 2.0 GPM 1
18 12088 WASHER FLOW 2.4 GPM 1
18 12089 WASHER FLOW 3.0 GPM 1
18 12090 WASHER FLOW 3.5 GPM 1
18 12091 WASHER FLOW 4.0 GPM 1
18 12092 WASHER FLOW 5.0 GPM 1
18 12408 WASHER FLOW 7.0 GPM 1
19 28398 DLFC 0.9 GPM Assy 1
20 26207 DLFC RETAINER & O'ring Assy 1 1111 {1f{2(212(1]1|1]|1 1
BRINE VALVE OPTION
ITEM PN DESCRIPTION 9000 / 9100 No BV
21 24526 9000/9100 Brine Valve Assy 1600 1 -
22 BR15155 Brine Valve Plug Assy - 1
INJECTOR OPTION (Range 0 to 4)
ITEM PN DESCRIPTION STD INJECTOR HW INJECTOR
23 10913-XX Injector Nozzle (specify size) 1 -
24 10914-XX Injector Throat (specify size) 1 -
23 10225-XX Injector Nozzle Stainless steel (specify size) - 1
24 10226-XX Injector Throat Stainless Steel (specify size) - 1

9000/9100 INJECTORS

VCINJ1

Chap-13




REVISIONS

Ll
El 8|5
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION = § §
S ) o
o
1 18271 SCREEN INJECTOR - 1 1
2 18276-01 INJECTOR PLUG ASSY 5000/8500 2 1 1
3 BR18272-xx Injector assy 1600 5000 SE/ 8500 # - 1 1
4 18332-xx BLFC 3/8" -xx GPM ASSY ( Specify Size) - 1 1
5 26958 PLUG ASSY 5600 FILTER 1 -
6 24114 1600 BRINE VALVE ASSY 4600-5600 - 1 1
7 BR15155 BRINE VALE PLUG ASSY 1 - -
8 18277 CAP, INJECTOR 1 1 -
9 BR18301 SEAL, INJECTOR, 4200 1 1 -
10 18278-20 REGULATOR INJ. CAP ASSY 20 PSI - - 1
11 BR40064 SEAL,INJECTOR - - 1
12 BR10332 FITTING,INSERT,3/8 - 1 1
13 12767 SCREEN,BRINE - 1 1
14 BU10330 SLEEVE (3/8" TUBE) - 1 -
15 BR10329 FITTING,TUBE,3/8 NUT,BRASS - 1 -
16 24078-xx D.L.F.C & HOSE BARB ASSY 2510/5000 1 1 1
17 26110-10 LABEL 1 1 1
18 BR18262 SCREW, HEX WASHER HEAD, #10-24 X 1.00 2 2 2
BLFC OPTION
o ~
9
2 o
ITEM PN DESCRIPTION 8 §
o 2
s 0
= pd
4 18332-xx BLFC 3/8" x,x gpm Assy (Specify size) 1 -
12 BR10332 Fitting Insert, 3/8" 1 -
13 12767 Screen Brine 1 -
14 BU10330 Sleev (3/8" Tube) 1 -
15 10329 Fitting, Tube, 3/8" Nut, Brass 1 -
5 26958 Plug Assy Filter - 1
DLFC OPTION
ITEM P/N WASHERP/N |0.8(09(1.0|12|15| 2 [24| 3 |35| 4 | 5| 7 | No WASHER
3 24078-0.8 19152 1
3 24078-1 19151 1
3 24078-1.2 BR12085 1
3 24078-1.5 12086 1
3 24078-2 12087 1
3 24078-2.4 12088 1
3 24078-3 12089 1
3 24078-3.5 12090 1
3 24078-4 12091 1
3 24078-5 12092 1
3 24078-7 12408 1

ECN Rev. Description Date (dd/mm/yy)| Approved
F5390 A CREATION ON CAD SYSTEM 13/12/11 MP/CHT
F5517 B Remove 12973-xx / 12974-xx (PVC Injector) and Add NOTE for 11/07/2012 MPICHT
BU28793-xx : KIT PVC INJECTORS Option
ectonPlace |y | rter | QoW | up ow
Top Hole 1 |18276-01|BR18272-xx| 18276-01
Bottom Hole 1 |18276-01| 18276-01 |BR18272-xx
>
TYPE DE E RESINE Injecteur DLFC BLFC Regulateur
w — —
VANNE | 2 | LTRES [DF|8 | UF |8 | gpm |DF en gpm|UF en gpm
a O O Pression
6| 5a71 |0 000 1,2 0,125 0,125 20 PSI
7' 8a141 |0 000 1,2 0,125 0,125 30 PSI
8| 9a211 |1 00 1,5 0,25 0,125 20 PSI
o 9"[22a281| 1 00 2,0 0,25 0,125 30 PSI
8 10" 29a421] 1 0 2,4 0,25 0,25 30 PSI
o 12"[ 43a561] 2 1 3,5 0,50 0,25 20 PSI
13" 57a701]| 2 1 4,0 0,50 0,25 30 PSI
14" 71a851| 3 2 5,0 0,50 0,50 30 PSI
16"|86 a 113 1| 3 2 7,0 0,50 0,50 30 PSI AN

5000 INJECTORS

VCINJ1

Chap-13




BRINE VALVE OPTION REVISIONS
i on ESCRIPTION 4600 /5600 /| 700 9000 /|0 gy ECN Rev. Description Date (dd/mmiyy)| Approved
6600 / 6700 9100 F5390 A CREATION ON CAD SYSTEM 13/12/11 MP/CHT
- Remove 12973-xx / 12974-xx (PVC Injector) and Add NOTE for
24114 |4600/5600 Brine Valve Assy 1600 1 - - - F5517 B i 11/07/2012 MP/CHT
il Ve 2%y BU28793-xx : KIT PVC INJECTORS Option
28484 7600 Brine Valve Assy 1600 - 1 - -
24526 [9000/9100 Brine Valve Assy 1600 - - 1 -
BRISL Brine Valve Plug A 1 BLFC OPTION
5155 nne vValve Fiug Assy - - N [TEM PN DESCRIPTION With BLFC NO BLFC | CHLORINATOR VALVES
18332-xx BLFC 3/8" x,x gpm Assy (Specify size) 1 - -
10329 Fitting, Tube, 3/8" Nut, Brass 1 -
12767 Screen Brine 1 -
BR10332 Fitting Insert, 3/8" 1 -
BU10330 Sleev (3/8" Tube) 1 - -
26958 Plug Assy Filter -
28083 Base Adaptor Chlorinator Asss - 1
i
[N
N0 o 5 ; [Te)
= S8z |R >
IHHEEOEHREEHREBEE
=i la) w E ' o |lw]| o ; LL ' R '
ITEM PN DESCRIPTION Qlalo|alglgl |8|8lalP|c|ale
Jl3|lo|lole|® gle|i~|S8|s|8]°S S
2|x|3|Q|o|oa] Sla|8|sls
P O < | | © | o °o| 5 o
) N olo| |© o
(o)
> 2|18|g|w
n|w| 3
Lo
1 |26110 INJECTOR LABEL 111 f2|2|2|2]|2|2]|2]|1 2|11
2 |BR13497 DISPERSER, AIR, 5600 1j1fa1fa1|2|2|2|2|2|2]|1 1|11
3 |BU13301-01 O'RING 7,64x1,78 21212222 |2|2|2|2]|2|2|2]|2
4 |BU21741 O'RING 1121|222 |2|2|2|2|1|1]-
5 (41500 O'ring Injector 9100 1 -(-1-1-]1-1-1]1-1-1-1-1-/11]1
6 [18060 INJECTOR COVER ASSY 5600 1jafaf2|1]|-|2|-]2]j2|21]|-]|1
7 |24680 REGULATOR/POPPEIKI JAESCS:\T( 8250/5665/6600/9000 oot -t - T-T-T1]-11
8 |BR15548 SCREEN, PRESSURE REGULATOR - ---1a|-]2|-]-]-112|-|2
9 [10227 SCREEN, INJECTOR ijafaf-|2]|-|-]-]2j2a|2]|-|1]-
10 |BU13308 DRAIN HOSE BARB 1/2" 11| -fala|2|af|a|a]|-]|-1|-/|-]-
11 21511 FITTING, ELBOW, 90 DEG. - ---1-1-]-1-12]-|21|l1|1
12 |22359 DRAIN HOSE BARB 1/2" - 1/2" BLACK -2l ----1-1-1-1-1-1-1-
13 |BU28408 INJECTOR AND DRAIN HOUSING 1jafafa|a|a|a|a]|-|-|-1|-/|-]-
14 |15215 INJECTOR AND DRAIN HOUSING e T e e e e I I I O T O O O
15 (17766 HOUSING, INJECTOR AND DRAIN - ----1-1-12]-1-1-|-]-
. 16 |BR15607 SCREW, SLOTIED, INDEleT)EQ HEXHEAD, #10-24X [, | |- [ |- |2 -121-1-1-11[-11
FOR PVC INJECTOR OPTION , Please Order :
BU28793-xx : Kit PVC Injector (Specify Size) A LrLzushs L A e e R R B e e
. 18 |BU13315 SCREW #8-18 X 30.2 20 - -|-f2|-|2|-|2|2|2|-|1]-
19 (13387 SCREW INJECTOR MTG. - -|--]-]-1-]2]2]2]|-|1]-
20 |26484 SCREW H M5 x 45 jafafal-|--1-1-1-1-1-/1-]-
21 |26483 SCREW H M5 x 25 rjafafa-|--1-1-1-1-1-/-]-
INJECTOR OPTION
22 |13361 SPACER INJECTOR 2112 faf-|-|-|-|-]2]2 2|11
ITEM PN DESCRIPTION STD INJECTOR | Injector 0000 | HW INJECTOR FILTER RANGE 23 |18332-xx BLFC 3/8" -xx GPM ASSY ( Specify Size) 2221|221 |l2]-|2]2]|2|2]|2]|2
10913-XX Injector Nozzle (specify size) 1 1 - - 0000 to 4 24 12767 SCREEN,BRINE 1j1)1j-j1 )1 j1})-}]-;1;1]1}]1j1
109140K noctor Thoat — n 000t04 25 |BR10332 FITTING,INSERT,3/8 ijafaf-|2|2|2]|-|-|21]1|2|l1]|1
- hjector Throat (specify size) - - - ° 26 |BU10330 SLEEVE (3/8" TUBE) 1| -2zl -]-T2l2l2]2]2
14870-0000 Injector Throat 0000 - 1 - - 000 27 126958 PLUG ASSY 5600 FILTER 1 - -12!-1-121-1-1- - O
10913U |nject0r Nozzle Undrilled - - - 1 - 28 28083 BASE ADAPTOR CHLORINATOR ASSY 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10225-XX Injector Nozzle Stainless steel (specify size) - - 1 - Oto4 29 |BR12085 WASHER FLOW.,1.2 GPM S A I S A
30 (26207 DLFC RETAINER & O'RING ASSY 1j1f21fa1|2|2|2]|2|2|2]|1|2|1]|1
10226-XX Injector Throat Stainless Steel (specify size) - - 1 - Oto4 31 28398 DLEC ASSY 0.9 GPM 111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
32 [24114 1600 BRINE VALVE ASSY 4600-5600 1jafaf-|2|a|afja]|-|-|-1|-/|-]-
33 [24526 8500/9000 STD BRINE VALVE ASSY - -0--1-1-]-1-12]2 2|12
DLFC OPTION 34 |BR15155 BRINE VALE PLUG ASSY ol - -Tal-1-12]-1-1-1-1-1-1-
N DESCRIPTION oslooliolizlis oal3laslals]| NOC 35 [10225-X INJECTOR NOZZLE INOX, SPECIFY SIZE -2l ---1-1-1-1-121-|-]-
DLF 36 [10226-X INJECTOR THROAT, SPECIFY SIZE -] - -]
%g%gg W%SLIEEROFSOGV;/ '\a-iGPM 1 T 37 |BU10913-XX INJECTOR NOZZLE (SPECIFY SIZE) 11| -f2f2|21|2f2|2]|2}|- 21|11
. SSy
19151 WASHER FLOW 1.0 GPM 1 38 |14870-0000 INJECTOR THROAT - - - --1-1-1-1-1-1-]-
BR12085] WASHER FLOW 1.2 GPM 1 39 [BU10914-XX INJECTOR THROAT (SPECIFY SIZE) 11| -f2f2|2|2]|2|2]|2]-|2|l2]|12
12086 WASHER FLOW 1.5 GPM 1 40 [12338 HOSE BARB , 90°- 1/2" X 1/2" - - -
gggg WQSEE; Etgw %-2 gm i 41 |26575 BRINE VALVE 7500/7600/7700 - -----1-12]-1-1-|-]-
12089 WASHER FLOW 3.0 GPM 1 42 (10329 3/8" NUT ijafaf-|2|2|2]|-|-]2]21|2|l1]|1
12090 WASHER FLOW 3.5 GPM 1
12091 WASHER FLOW 4.0 GPM 1
25 wesirrnoniogny 1 RESIDENTIAL & TWINS INJECTOR | VCINJ1
12408 WASHER FLOW 7.0 GPM 1 AN
26207 | DLFC RETAINER & O'ring Assy | 1 111 111111

Chap-13




